

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2013 IN SLP(C)No.3624/2011
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHOAPUR ARYA SAMAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of two weeks, to enable the petitioner to indicate the quantified amount of basic wages in respect of which he claims payment of 25% in terms of the order passed by the High Court.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|