

|  
ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2013 IN SLP(C)No.3624/2011

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHOAPUR ARYA SAMAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & AN

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and since this is a fresh matter, let it be listed as a 'fresh matter' next Monday (8th April, 2013).

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|