

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 3624/2011

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHOAPUR ARYA SAMAJ SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post after two months.

The petitioner is, in the meanwhile, free to make a demand in writing from the respondents for the balance of the amount based on the calculations enclosed with the additional affidavit. The respondents may similarly respond to any such demand.

|(N.K. GOEL)
|AR-CUM-PS

|(VEENA KHERA)
|COURT MASTER

|
|