

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 3624/2011

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. ANIRUDDHA PATIL & ANR.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master