

æ

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2013 IN SLP(C) 3624/2011

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. ANIRUDDHA PATIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2013 IN SLP(C)3624/2011

KHADE SUPRIYA SUBODH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR. ANIRUDDHA PATIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that the balance amount of Rs.3,72,332/- will be paid to the petitioner by the end of March, 2014. We record and accept this Statement.

We hope and trust that the amount will be paid as per the statement.

The contempt petition is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

.....J
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

.....J
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 10, 2014.